Chesterfield Township Parks and Recreation Department
2023 Fall SEASON

M/W TEE-BALL SCHEDULE

# NAME HEAD COACH PHONE ASST. COACH PHONE ASST. COACH PHONE
1 LUGNUTS Ross Raybin 586-322-7565 Nicole Williams  586-215-1366 Brian Maul 586-321-8552
2 STORM Matthew Accivatti 586-419-1367 Allison Astauckas 586-489-6968 Eric Geib 586-260-4398
NO HITTING BALLS INTO THE FENCE LOCATION: PP = Pollard Park (55550 New Haven Rd)
NO DOGS ALLOWED AT POLLARD PARK BRING: Baseball Glove, Bug Repellant, Water Bottle,
ALWAYS CHECK FOR TICKS IMMEDIATELY AFTER OUTDOOR ACTIVITIES Hand Sanitizer, Positional Gear
Monday, September 11 (Practice) Wednesday, September 13 (Practice) Monday, September 18 (Practice)
PP#3 1 5:45-6:45PM PP#3 2 5:45-6:45PM PP#3 1 5:45-6:45PM
PP#4 2 5:45-6:45PM PP#H4 1 5:45-6:45PM PP#4 2 5:45-6:45PM
Wednesday, September 20 (Practice) Monday, September 25 (Games Begin!) Wednesday, September 27 (Game)
PP#3 2 5:45-6:45PM PPHA4 1-2 5:45-6:45PM PP#4 2-1 5:45-6:45PM
PP#4 1 5:45-6:45PM
Monday, October 2 (Game) Wednesday, October 4 (Game) Monday, October 9 (Game)
PP#4 1-2  5:45-6:45PM PPHA4 2-1 5:45-6:45PM PP#4 1-2 5:45-6:45PM
Wednesday, October 11 (Game) Monday, October 16 (Game) Wednesday, October 18 (Game)
PP#4 2-1 5:45-6:45PM PP#4 1-2 5:45-6:45PM PP#4 2-1 5:45-6:45PM

HOME TEAM: The first team listed is the Home Team. Home Team sits on the third base side.

POLICIES: No smoking, tobacco products, or alcohol allowed within 200 feet of any play field.

SCHEDULE: Practices that are cancelled will not be rescheduled. There will only be one rescheduled make-up date, per cancelled game. Multiple
rescheduling of games due to weather cancellations is not possible. Make-up games can be may played any day of the week and with short notice. Mid-
season practices may be changed to games to act as make-up games if necessary.

WEATHER CANCELLATIONS: In the case of severe weather, advance cancellations will be posted on our Facebook page. Weather issues after 4PM are likely
to be determined on the field at game time. In the case of threatening weather, players will most likely need to go out to the field where cancellations will
be determined at practice/game time.




